USL Pleasanton Lakes, L.P.

July 3, 2012

Mr. Jerry Wickham, PG (sent via E-mail to: jerry.wickham@acgov.org)
Alameda County Environmental Health Services

Environmental Protection

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

RE: Former Hanson Aggregates Radum Plant, 3000 Busch Road, Pleasanton, CA 94566 (AOCs #2 - #9)
SLIC Case RO0002952 and Geotracker Global ID SL0600101555 — Change of Ownership

Dear Jerry:

This letter is to inform the Alameda County Environmental Health Services (ACEH) that USL Pleasanton
Lakes, L.P. (Pleasanton Lakes) obtained title to a portion of the former Hanson Aggregates Radum Plant
located at 3000 Busch Road, Pleasanton, CA on May 25, 2012 through foreclosure (see attached
Trustee’s Deed Upon Sale). The portion Pleasanton Lakes took ownership of is associated with SLIC Case
RO0002952 known as a portion of AOC #2 and all of AOCs #3 - #9. Legacy Pleasanton Land, LLC retains
ownership of the former Asphalt Batch Plant SLIC Case RO0002941 which includes all of AOC #1 and part
of AOC #2.

Based upon the change of ownership Pleasanton Lakes requests ACEH send all future correspondence
and directives to my attention at the address listed below:

Debra K. Patterson
USL Pleasanton Lakes, L.P.
100 Waugh, Suite 600
Houston, TX 77007
dpatterson@lionstonegroup.com

Please also copy Doug McKinnon at dmckinnon@lionstonegroup.com.
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We have retained Haley Aldrich to continue to provide environmental consulting services related to the

portion
project.

of the plant that Pleasanton Lakes as acquired. We look forward to working with you on this

Sincerely,

RSV

Debra K. Patterson

Attachments: Trustee’s Deed

CC:

Danielle Stefani, Livermore- Pleasanton Fire Department 3560 Nevada St., Pleasanton, CA 94566

(Sent via E-mail to dstefani@Ipfire.org)

Colleen Winey, (QIC 8021) Zone 7 Water Agency, 100 North Canyons Pkwy, Livermore CA 94551
(Sent via E-mail to: cwiney@zone7water.com)

Donna Drogos, Alameda Country Environmental Health Department, 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway,
Suite 250, Alameda, CA 94502 (Sent via E-Mail to: donna.drogos@acgov.org

John Rigter, Livermore-Pleasanton Fire Department, 3560 Nevada Street, Pleasanton, CA 94566
(Sent Via E-mail to: jrigter@Ipfire.org)

James Gilford, Alameda County Development Agency, 224 W. Winton Avenue, Room 2005,
Hayward, CA 94544 (Sent Via Email to: james.gilford@acgov.org)

Voytek Bajsarowicz, Haley & Aldrich, 2033 North Main Street, Suite 309, Walnut Creek, CA
94596 (Sent Via Email to: VBajsarowicz@haleyaldrich.com)

Jonathan P. Lowell, City Attorney, City of Pleasanton, P.O. Box 520, Pleasanton, CA 94566 (Sent
Via E-mail to jlowell@ci.pleasanton.ca.us)

Doug McKinnon, USL (Sent via email to: dmckinnon@lionstonegroup.com
Sachin Grover, USL (Sent via email to: sgrover@lionstonegroup.com




